

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS IN GENEVA

NOTE VERBALE

023524/2023-CHSM1-18

The Permanent Mission of the Slovak Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights and, with reference to the 85th session of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) which takes place from 8 to 26 May 2023, has the honour to notify the updated delegation of Slovakia that will participate in the above-mentioned session as follows:

H.E. Mr. Dušan Matulay

Ambassador, Permanent Representative of the Slovak Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva Head of the Delegation

Mr. Karol Joki

Director of International Relations and European Affairs Department, Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family of the Slovak Republic

Ms. Lucia Vlasáková

Ministry of Labour, Social Affairs and Family of the Slovak Republic

Ms. Katarína Kohýlová

Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic

Ms. Natália Kochanová

Ministry of Justice of the Slovak Republic

Ms. Katarína Kožuchová

Ministry of Education, Science, Research and Sport of the Slovak Republic

Ms. Daniela Repková

Office of the Plenipotentiary of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Roma Communities

Mr. Ladislav Baláž

Office of the Plenipotentiary of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Roma Communities

Mr. Juraj Kubla

Permanent Mission of the Slovak Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva **Secretary of the Delegation**

Ms. Barbora Rafajdusová

Ministry of Foreign and European Affairs of the Slovak Republic **Secretary of the Delegation**

Ms. Nadežda Rozholdová Interpreter

Ms. L'ubica Fedorová Interpreter

The Permanent Mission of Slovakia should be most grateful if the OHCHR could facilitate the issuance of the ground passes for the above-mentioned members of the delegation of Slovakia.

The Permanent Mission of the Slovak Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 15 May 2023



Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women Palais Wilson 52 rue des Pâquis CH-1201 Geneva, Switzerland